of the total number of issued Shares as at the date of this announcement, to be allotted
and issued by the Company to the Vendor at the Issue Price for the settlement of the
Consideration.

– 14 –

INFORMATION OF THE VENDOR

The ultimate beneficial owner of the Vendor is CHEN Chung Po who is the sole shareholder
of the Vendor.

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 1,457,238,414 Shares in issue. For
illustration purpose only, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at
the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issuance of the
Maximum Number of Consideration Shares and assuming there will be no other changes to
the total issued share capital of the Company between the date of this announcement and the
Completion Date.

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon the allotment
and issuance of the Maximum

Number of Consideration
Shares and assuming there

will be no other changes in the
total issued share capital of

the Company between the date
of this announcement and the

Completion Date
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Brilliant Chapter Limited (Note 1) 834,851,294 57.29% 834,851,294 56.69%
Mr. ZHANG Chunhua (Note 1) 834,851,294 57.29% 834,851,294 56.69%
Mr. ZHANG Chunhua (Note 2) 43,298,000 2.97% 43,298,000 2.94%
The Vendor — — 15,399,423 1.05%
Other Shareholders 579,089,120 39.74% 579,089,120 39.32%

Total 1,457,238,414 100% 1,472,637,837 100%

– 15 –

Notes:

(1)	 Brilliant Chapter Limited is a limited liability company incorporated in the Republic of Seychelles
and its issued share capital is beneficially owned as to 80% by Mr. Zhang Chunhua and as to 20% by
Source Mega Limited, a company incorporated in the Republic of Seychelles (as a nominee of Ms.
Zhang Chunping). Mr. Zhang Chunhua is the brother of Ms. Zhang Chunping.

(2)	 Mr. Zhang Chunhua is personally interested in 43,298,000 shares of the Company. In addition, he is
also entitled to his share options to subscribe for 13,800,000 shares of the Company in his capacity as